610-929-3601

October 29, 2010

## RECEIVED

OCT 29 2010

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17120

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Joint 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter 2010 Reliability Report – Pennsylvania Power Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company and Metropolitan Edison Company - Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 57.195(d)and(e)

Dear Secretary Chiavetta,

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Pennsylvania Power Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company, and Metropolitan Edison Company (collectively, the "Companies") is an original and six (6) copies of their Joint 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter 2010 Reliability Report – Proprietary Version, pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 57.195(d) and (e).

On December 22, 2004, the Companies filed an Application for Protective Order at Docket No. L-000301061. The Application was granted, allowing the Companies to file proprietary versions of the quarterly reliability reports. The Public Version of this report is being filed under separate cover.

Sincerely,

Douglas S. Elliott

President, Pennsylvania Operations

(610) 921-6060

elliottd@firstenergycorp.com

Eric J. Dickson

Director, Operations Services

(330) 384-5970

dicksone@firstenergycorp.com

## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Joint 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter 2010 Reliability Report - : Proprietary Version - Pennsylvania Power : RECEIVED

Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company

OCT **29** 2010

and Metropolitian Edison Company - : Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 57.195(d) and (e) :

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document upon the individuals listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

Service by overnight United Parcel Service, as follows:

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Service by electronic mail, as follows:

Darren Gill
Blaine Loper
Bureau of Conservation, Economics & Energy
Planning
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
dgill@state.pa.us
bloper@state.pa.us

Dan Searfoorce Bureau of Fixed Utility Services Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission dsearfoorc@state.pa.us

Dated: October 29, 2010

Original Signed:
Lorú B. Barman
Lori B. Barman
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 S. Main Street
Akron, OH 44308
(330) 252-6380

lbarman@firstenergycorp.com

